415
Box systemsMETABOX ◀
Accessories ◀◀
Catalogue 2016/2017 • KA-120
Contoured profile
 Order information
Description Part no.
Contoured profile  ZSD.1200S
Cutting – 16 mm chipboard
Drawer
NL – 2 mm
Inner drawer
NL – 18 mm
Pull-out stop 320
 Order information
Description Part no.
Pull-out stop 320  320M0009.01
Assembly
POSISTOP 320
 Order information
Front gap (mm) Part no.
1.5  298.3210.01
3.0  298.3230.01
Assembly
BLUMOTION for METABOX 320
 Order information
Description Part no.
BLUMOTION for
METABOX 320  Z70.0320
- For single extension
- Dyn. load bearing 25 kg
- Only one BLUMOTION unit required up to
cabinet width KB 900 mm
- Material: nylon
- Colour: BLUMOTION: white grey; latch:
RAL 9001 cream
- Other colours available for latch upon request
(white or grey)
- Screw-on version
- For cutting to size, 1200 mm
- For 16 mm base
- Material: nylon
- Colour: RAL 9001 cream
- To prevent accidental removal of drawer
specially for cutlery or machine/applicance
pull-outs
- For single extension
- Material: nylon
- Colour: natural coloured
- Stop in runner system
- Developed to relieve pressure on the drawer
front
- For single extension
- Produces either a 1.5 or 3 mm gap
- Symmetrical
- Material: nylon
- Colour: natural coloured
Bo
x
sy
st
em
s
LW – 34 mm